2021 0  0  29,220,000  4,312,500  1,932,341  0  35,464,841
2022 0  0  31,085,000  4,312,500  1,927,971  0  37,325,471
2023 0  0  33,025,000  4,312,500  1,924,654  0  39,262,154
2024 0  0  35,045,000  4,312,500  1,922,320  0  41,279,820
2025 0  0  37,140,000  4,312,500  1,921,360  0  43,373,860
2026 0  0  39,325,000  4,312,500  0  0  43,637,500
2027 0  0  41,595,000  4,312,500  0  0  45,907,500
2028 0  0  43,780,000  4,312,500  0  0  48,092,500
2029 0  0  46,410,000  4,312,500  0  0  50,722,500
2030 0  0  48,965,000  4,312,500  0  0  53,277,500
2031 0  0  51,620,000  4,312,500  0  0  55,932,500
2032 0  0  54,380,000  4,312,500  0  0  58,692,500
2033 0  0  44,785,000  15,959,860  0  0  60,744,860
2034 0  0  0  62,593,415  0  0  62,593,415

Totals 29,792,554  182,384,835  784,875,086  190,678,275  36,927,534  18,363,331  1,243,021,615

PR
O

P
O

S
E

D
 B

U
D

G
E

T:
 2

00
6-

07

*  Auction rate bonds initially priced at 1.05% plus 100 basis points.  Interest rate on auction rate bonds subject to change every 28 days.

Auction rate bonds priced at 4.75% as of April 20, 2006.  This schedule reflects 5.75% for the remaining term of the auction rate bonds.

BUDGET 8210 216 PROPOSED BUDGET: 2006-07

CONTINGENCIES, GENERAL RESERVES AND DESIGNATIONS

BUDGET 8210
General Fund

CONTINGENCIES
   Actual   Adopted   Recommended   Increase/
   2004-05   2005-06   2006-07   Decrease

FISCAL SUMMARY

Appropriations

 Contingencies $ 1,000,000   $ 1,307,572  $ 1,000,000  $ (307,572)  -24%

 Total Contingencies $ 1,000,000   $ 1,307,572  $ 1,000,000  $ (307,572)  -24%

Net County Cost $ 1,000,000   $ 1,307,572  $ 1,000,000  $ (307,572)  -24%

GENERAL RESERVES/DESIGNATIONS
   Actual   Adopted   Recommended   Increase/
   2004-05   2005-06   2006-07   Decrease

FISCAL SUMMARY

Appropriations

Increase in Budget
Mitigation Designation $ 0  $ 0  $ 43,139  $ 43,139  100%

Increase in General
Reserves  0   0   1,000,000   1,000,000  100%

 Total Appropriations $ 0  $ 0  $ 1,043,139  $ 1,043,139  100%

Revenues

General Fund Designation
Draw $ 0  $ 0  $ 1,000,000  $ 1,000,000  100%

 Total Revenues $ 0  $ 0  $ 1,000,000  $ 1,000,000  100%

Net County Cost $ 0  $ 0  $ 43,139  $ 43,139  100%

PROPOSED BUDGET: 2006-07 217 BUDGET 8210

CONTINGENCIES, GENERAL RESERVES AND DESIGNATIONS –
8210

FUNCTION
The Contingencies, General Reserves, and Designations budget is used to provide for
unforeseen or emergency expenditures during the course of the fiscal year and to
accumulate funds in the General Fund for a designated use.  General Fund contingencies
and designations differ from the general reserves in that the Board of Supervisors can
transfer contingencies and designations during the year to finance unanticipated expenses.
The General Reserves, however, is a portion of the fund balance that is not available to